
Table 13. The correlation coefficient values between original time series and their (A+Ds) components at the annual scale.
	Time series
	 Groundwater level 
	Rainfall
	Temperature 

	 
	P1
	P2
	Boushigan
	Kazerun
	Parishan
	Dasht-Arjan
	Kazerun
	Parishan
	Dasht Arjan

	A+D1
	0.956**
	0.967**
	0.744**
	0.806**
	0.780**
	0.734**
	0.819**
	0.759**
	0.705**

	A+D2
	0.960**
	0.972**
	0.797**
	0.859**
	0.862**
	0.810**
	0.785**
	0.654**
	0.515**

	A+D3
	0.980**
	0.988**
	0.536**
	0.672**
	0.693**
	0.621**
	0.806**
	0.505**
	0.551**

	**Correlation is significant at the 0.01 level (2-tailed).
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	*Correlation is significant at the 0.05 level (2-tailed).


	 
	 
	 
	 
	 



